No. 881-Oregon Trust Decd Series-TRUST DEED. COPYRIGHT 1998 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR.

MTC 23388-P Vol M90 Page 13652 17354 COM June THIS TRUST DEED, made this 6th day of June 19 90, between ROBERT J. YOUNG & MURIEL L. YOUNG, husband and wife, as to an undivided ½ interest and H. CARL NELSON, as to an undivided ½ interest 19.90 as Grantor, MOUNTAIN_TITLE_COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY , as Trustee, and TERRY F. RIACH & DEBORAH L. RIACH, as tenants in common, as to an undivided 1 interest _____

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property as Beneficiary, in Klawath County, Oregon, described as: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.

CHART ONE INTO POOLS PATIENT & PARAMAN BASE

TRUST DEED

neer was deliver and en the trigite for the subjective subjection .

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>per terms of Note</u> <u>19</u>. not sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>per terms of Note</u> <u>19</u>. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary. then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor advect

becomes due and payable. In the event the winner without first have sold, conveyed, assigned or aliented by the grantor without first have sold, conveyed, assigned or aliented by the grantor without first have sold, conveyed, assigned or aliented by due and payable.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
To complete the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
To complete or restore provide may be constructed, damaged or barner any building or improvement thereon.
To complete or restore provide may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and yeavial naws, ordinances, regulation, covo requests, to finance any building statements pursuant to fulling some in the financing statements pursuant to fulling some in the biolic office or lifes, as well as those of all lien searches made if the selecting and payable and the searches made if the selecting and payable and data and any sequence and the searches and a such as well as those of all lien searches made if the selecting and the searches and a such and the beneficiary may require and cond data lien searches made if the searches and a such as well as those of all lien searches made if the searches and a such and the beneficiary with toss payable to the latter; all conditions acceptable to the beneficiary with toss payable to the latter; all conditions acceptable to the beneficiary of a such order as beneficiary of the beneficiary and the beneficiary as soon as insured?
To different shall all cor any interim the beneficiary as soon as insured?
To any procure the same argent or space on any such insurance and any pay be restored on the said proper to the same as and or a searching agencies and and the beneficiary as soon as insured?
To any pay the or other insurance paloy in such order as beneficiary of the beneficiary as soon as insured?
To any paleting and the charge that may be they applied to the latter; all conditions acceptable to the same argentor so the applied by benefic

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken where the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the inder the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the as compensation for souch taking, which are in excess of the amount required incurred by all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid incurred by the first upon any reasonable costs and y spind or incurred by bene-both in the such proceedings, shall be point to beneficiary is des-incurred by it first upon any reasonable costs and y spind or incurred by bene-both in the such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness liciary, hereby, and granicr agrees, at its, one costary in obtaining such cost means a shall be reasonable. Costs. Pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's requist. Pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's requist. It is eas of lul recomperayment of the indebtedness, trustee may the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) forn in (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) forn in (b) forn in the making of the spin or plat of said property; (b) forn in (c) consent to the making of the payment of the said property; (b) forn in (c) consent to the making of the payment of the said property; (b) forn in (c) consent to the making of the payment of the said property; (b) forn in (c) consent to the making of the payment of the said property; (b) forn in (c) consent to the making of the payment of the said property; (b) forn in (c) consent to the making of the payment of the said property; (b) forn in (c) consent to the making of the payment of the said property; (b) forn in (c) consent to the making of the payment of th

granting any casement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any granting any casement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allocting this deed or the lien or charge subordination or other agreement allocting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The thereol; (d) reconvey, and the trent there in any matters or lacts shall legally entitled thereto," and the trents therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truth the not less than 55. Success mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 55. O. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any fime without notice, either in person hereunder, beneficiary may at any fime without notice, either in person hereunder, beneficiary may at any fime without notice, either in person hereunder, beneficiary may at any fime without notice, either in person hereunder, beneficiary may at any fime without notice, either in person had take possession of said prop-the indebiedness hereby secured, enter name sue or otherwise collect the reme, issues and prolits, including the past due and unpaid, and apply the atter-ney's lees upon any indebirdness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rests, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of lire and other insurance policies or compensation or wards for any taking or thend or the pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon 'delault by grantor in payment of any indebiedness secured hereby are in his performance of any agreement hereunder. time being of the performed to such reformance of any agreement hereunder of invalidate any act done waive any default by grantor in payment of any indebiedness secured hereby are in his neformance of any agreement hereunder.

property, and the application or release thereol as alorsaid, shall not cure or waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the sesnee with areas secured hereby immediately done and payable. In such and declare all such soits cured hereby immediately done and payable. In such and declare all such soits cured hereby immediately done and payable. In such an declare all such soits cured hereby immediately done and payable. In such an declare all such soits cured hereby immediately done and payable. In such an devent the has a mortage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed divertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed in equily ment and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or in equily elects to foreclose by a divertisement and sale, the beneficiary rate boneficiary elects to foreclose by a divertisement and place of sale, give motice thereof as then required 36,6,735 to 86,795. In the manner, provided in OAs a commence foreclosure by advertisement and 13: After the trustee to 5 days before the date the trust deed sale, the grantor or any 11 the default consists of a lailure to by paying the sums secured by the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due has an order, the default may such of here all of pay, when due, such and the due has a cured by tendering the polisidit on the sale and the trust deed, the default may such of the sale of not then be due has cured by tendering the polisidit on the beneficiary all cost obligation or throw electing the cure shall pay obligation of the trust deed in order allow and as any due the discust of the default or default occurred. Any other disalut that is capable of not hem anount due a bas cured by tendering the polisidit on of the trust deed and express cured by the direct of eleven than as the

together with trustee's and autorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as 'provided by law. The trustee may sell sared or parcels at in one parcel be higher bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the postponed as the bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the provident by the process of the sale. The trustee here in the time of the provide by the process of the sale. Trustee shall deliver to sold, but without any coverant fact shall be conclusive provided of the recitals in the deed of any mattersouting the trustee, but including the frantor and beneficiary, may purchase the sale. The conclusive provided herein, trustee sells purchase the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to price and a reasonable charge by trustons there condens allows trustees and the order of their priority and (4) the there condens any appear in the order of their priority ded (4) the surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-ter the sale applies the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-ors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinder. Each such appointment upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinder. Each such appointment is the latter shall be used by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is siluated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointer of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of truste or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, heneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hareunder must be either an attarney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company nuthorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, offiliates, ogents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 496.505 to 696.585.

13653The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except none and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. ROBERT J. YOUNO (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.) SS. STATE OF CALIFORNIA Norte , in the year ____ day of _____July COUNTY OF _____ ___, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in On this _ and for said County and State, personally appeared -TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY H. Carl Nelson 1. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person . _ subscribed to the within instrument and INDIVIDUAL executed the is acknowledged that he OFFICIAL SEAL same. **CAROL GAFFORD** 0 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OEL NORTE COUNTY A Comm. Expires Jan. 18, 1994 CHICAGO Signature Carol Gafford Name (Typed or Printed) Notary Public in and for said County and State Stapl FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP estate now neig or you under the same, mair reconveyance and documents to Transition (1991) 19 Transition and all the structure and all the DATED: Beneficiary Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, 55. County of I certify that the within instrument TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESE LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. ORE. Robert J. & Muriel L. Youngsand Constant of Antipag of all will comprise an error on H. Carl Nelson 161 Sheridan Way, Sparks, NV 89431 or as fee/file/instru-SPACE RESERVED ment/microfilm/reception No..... page FOR Record of Mortgages of said County. Terry F. & Deborah L. Riach 2705 Homedale Klamath Falls, DR 97603 RECORDER'S USE Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Nestes 2 $(1, 1, \dots, 1)$ AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO ATITLE INTELSCAL DEED DAGE IN MOUNTAIN, TITLE COMPANY OF KEAMATH COUNTY Aure puty MAME 11.17 CELO By -16031 0910

MTC NO: 23388-P

13654

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

The West 100 feet of the North 155 feet of vacated Block 101 of BOWNE ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF BONANZA, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Account No: 3911 010CC 04100

PARCEL 2:

Beginning at a point 367 feet due West and 317 feet due South of a stake set in a mound of rock being situate South 33 degrees 30' East 17.92 chains from the Northwest corner of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 10 Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, said point being the southwest corner of that certain parcel of land conveyed to Fred D. Hitson and Estell M. Hitson, husband and wife, and William T. Beal and page 349 of Klamath County Deed Records on August 4, 1948; thence, River; thence, in a Northeasterly direction along said North or right bank of Lost River to the Southeast corner of said parcel conveyed to line of said Hitson Parcel a distance of 242.8 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Excepting from the above described parcel all that portion thereof lying North of the South line of River Street, Bowne Addition to the Town of Bonanza; the parcel herein conveyed being a portion of Out Lot 1, as shown on the plat of said Bowne Addition.

Tax Account No: 3911 015B0 00200

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at reques July	A.D., 19 90 at 12:08 o'clock P.M. and duly and duly	_ day
EDE	\$18.00	on Page3652	,
FEE	410.00	EVELXA BIEHN County Clerk, By Dunetha Houtsch	